2017 !

Proposed Precinct Changes

Kaiti Lenhart

Flagler County Supervisor Of Elections




Agenda

PowerPoint Presentation: 10-15 Minutes
Interactive Map: Q&A Session
New Voting System Update




What are precincts?

Voting precinct boundaries are drawn locally,
in each county and approved by the Board of
County Commissioners.

Election returns to the Department of State
are reported at the precinct level.

Election Day voting occurs within precincts,
or at combined polling locations.

precinct boundaries.

Precincts are not representative districts.

U.S. Census block data must be used to change

Current
Precinct Map

miles
Scale: 1:239,200

Reference: Section 101.001, Florida Statutes
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When was the
last change?

Five years ago, in May 2012, the precinct
boundaries were adjusted to accommodate

redistricting which follows the decennial census.

Precincts were reduced from 35 to 23.

The consolidation effectively closed 12 polling
locations and shifted more than half of the
county’s voting population.

This shift has created densely populated
precincts in our county.

2012

Precinct Map
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Why change precinct boundaries now?

Flagler County is now a medium-sized county based upon
voter registration totals. We are growing!

Main focus areas: Considerations:
Safety and accessibility 2016 General Turnout -
Cost benefit analysis Precinct VS. Early Voting and Mail
Accommodate future growth How many people are voting in their
Timing precinct on Election Day?
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How much does a new precinct cost?
Approximately $11,937

Poll Workers Equipment & Maintenance
6 workers = $1,225 EViD check-in (3) = $3,293
Ballots Annual maintenance for voting

system = $3,496
Election Day (Primary) = ,
&1 206 Supplies

Each precinct creates an additional style Secured ca ge for delive ry,
or EV and VBM, not included. .
J voting booths, etc. = 52,717

All costs are estimated, based on current vendor pricing. Some facilities charge a rental fee which'is not included.



Flagler County Voter Registration Totals
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Current Registration Totals

Registered Voters in Flagler County: 80,727

Top Five Largest Precincts

V.FW. POST #8696

SHEPHERD OF THE COAST LUTHERAN CHURCH

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF BUNNELL

PALM COAST COMMUNITY CENTER

BELLE TERRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

8,344
6,241
6,044
5,592
5,367
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2016 General Election Precinct-Level Turnout

Early Voting

Vote-By-Mail

TOTAL

Turnout %

Election Day

23 V.FW. Post #8696 1,497
o 0%
09 z;f;tuiir;tlllst Church 050
27 (PI?JIrr:nSS:iSt:/ Center 2k
21 Belle Terre 1029

Elementary School

=~

18.08%

16.82%

16.38%

13.37%

19.44%

3,245

2,498

2,274

2,466

1,972

39.20%
40.64%
38.01%
44.86%

37.26%

1,421

1,101

1,019

975

695

17.16%
17.91%
17.03%
17.74%

13.13%

74.59%

75.40%

71.50%

76.11%

70.00%
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1,497 voters cast their ballot here on November 8, 2016.
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Deer Run CDD

TOTALS
6,045
3,999

PCT
09
10

Precincts 9 & 10.

Current:
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New Precinct:
Flagler Executive Airport,
Room 201

Separate entrance and exit
from Airport Administration
with ample parking.



PCT TOTALS

14 3,099

18 6,240




Adjustments:
Precinct 18 voters
moved to Precinct 14.

Goal:

Balance voter density
among neighboring
precincts.

PCT TOTALS

14 4,757

18 4,538




Current:
Precincts 20 & 21.

PCT TOTALS
20 2,114
21 5,368

Palm Coast Park COD
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Adjustments:
Precinct 21 voters moved
to Precinct 20.

Goal:

Balance voter

density among
neighboring precincts,
allowing room for
expected growth in
Palm Coast Park CDD.

PCT TOTALS

20 4,168

21 3,290

Palm . Coast Pl



Current:

Precinct 23.
PCT TOTAL
23 8,348




Adjustments:
Precinct 23 split, creating
new Precinct 24.

Goal:

New precinct allows room
for growth expected in
The Conservatory and
areas North along Old
Kings Road.

PCT TOTALS

23 4,876

24 3,493
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New precinct:
Matanzas High School, Building 10

Separate entrance and exit from main campus
with ample parking.
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Q&A Session!

Interactive Map




New Voting System

Successful installation
Acceptance testing and staff training is complete
New procedures, poll worker training materials

SAVE THE DATE:
Open House & Mock Election on July 18, 2017




OPEN HOUSE
€ Mock Election

Your Supervisor Of Elections
cordially invites all
Flagler County voters to attend the
Open House & Mock Election
for a celebration of the new voting system
and personal tour of the Elections Office.

July 18, 2017
g@@? 10:00 X.M. to 6:00 PM. 3@%

Flagler County Elections Office

Vote For Your Flagler County Favorites: Parks, Festivals, Historical Landmarks & more!



ELECTIONS WAREHOUSE OVERHAUL
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The End.

| appreciate the opportunity to share
with you during this workshop.

Thank you for your consideration of the
2017 Proposed Precinct Boundaries.




